

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2019/2020

	Four [4]				Two [2]				One [1]			
Payment Due Dates	Payment Plan				Payment Plan				Payment Plan			
	(1% discount)				(2% discount)				(3% discount)			
	To be paid				To be paid				To be paid at first billing			
	April 30, July 30, Oct. 30, Jan. 30				April 30 & July 30				April 30			
	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grades	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grades	Grade	Grade	Grade	Grades
	K	1	2	3 - 8	K	1	2	3 - 8	K	1	2	3 - 8
April 30, 2019	\$5,409	\$5,935	\$6,464	\$7,015	\$10,707	\$11,748	\$12,796	\$13,890	\$21,195	\$23,257	\$25,331	\$27,498
July 30, 2019	\$5,409	\$5,935	\$6,464	\$7,015	\$10,707	\$11,748	\$12,796	\$13,890	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
October 30, 2019	\$5,409	\$5,935	\$6,464	\$7,015	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
January 30, 2020	\$5,409	\$5,935	\$6,464	\$7,015	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
TOTAL	\$21,636	\$23,740	\$25,856	\$28,060	\$21,414	\$23,496	\$25,592	\$27,780	\$21,195	\$23,257	\$25,331	\$27,498
NOTE: A late payment fee of 5% per month applies to payments postmarked more than ten [10] days beyond the due dates.												
Monthly Payment Plan												
Monthly Payments: Apr. 30, May 30, June 30, July 30, Aug. 30, Sept. 30, Oct. 30, Nov. 30, Dec. 30, 2019, Jan. 30, Feb. 28, Mar. 30, 2020												
	K	1	2	3 - 8	Monthly pmt. amt. and no. of pmts. are contingent on student's enrollment date.							
AprMar.	\$1,821	\$1,998	\$2,176	\$2,362	If enrolling after April, the pmt. plan covers the no. of months left to end in March 2020							
Total Tuition	21,851	23,976	26,114	28,348	Automatic FACTS debiting is mandatory for 2019-2020, automatic re-enrollment							

FEES

APPLICATION AND TESTING:

Applies to new students only, including siblings.

Covers application processing and testing for entry to grades K - 7 -- \$100.00 non-refundable.

The Griffin Academy (TGA) students applying for kindergarten will be considered returning students and not charged the application fee.

REGISTRATION:

For each returning student, during registration period 2/1/19 - 2/28/19 -- \$200.00; after 2/28/19 - \$300.00.

[TGA applicants for kindergarten \$200.00 from 3/1/19-3/15/19; after 3/15/19 - \$300.00]

Each registration must also include an enrollment deposit of \$500.00 (applied to first tuition installment, April 30).

All registration and enrollment deposit fees are non-refundable.

<u>For new students</u> -- \$400.00 registration fee (non-refundable) and \$600.00 enrollment deposit (applied to first tuition installment, April 30, non-refundable).

TUITION CHARGES INCLUDE extracurricular fees for all field trips, textbooks, workbooks, classroom supplies, annual student portraits, student accident insurance, and tuition refund insurance.

ENROLLMENT

<u>For returning students</u>, reserving a place in a forming grade for 2019/2020 is accomplished by submission of a completed Enrollment Agreement form by the student's parent/guardian(s), payment of the \$200.00 [\$300.00] registration fee and the \$500.00 tuition deposit, and enrollment in FACTS. (https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3QVQ5)

<u>For new students</u>, reserving a place in a forming grade is accomplished by completion of the Enrollment Agreement form, payment of the \$400.00 registration fee and the \$600.00 tuition deposit, and enrollment in FACTS. (https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3QVQ5)

MULTIPLE STUDENT DISCOUNT: For the second student from the same family, deduct 10%; for the third student (and each additional), 15%; (Percentage based on full tuition for payment plan and grade of additional student(s).)

Note: Limited financial aid funds are available. Recipients must apply each year and complete online applications at sss.nais.org/parents; Westminster School's code is 1941 for the NAIS application. Call the Business Manager at 703-256-3620 with questions. Also required: Submit a copy of your most recent IRS 1040 form directly to Business Manager, Westminster School. All financial information is kept confidential. You are encouraged to apply early to Financial Aid in order to have any award applied properly to the first tuition payment in FACTS.